## **SENATE SECRETARIAT**

F.No.7 (1)/2021-24/C-I

Islamabad, the 18th September, 2023

# **REVISED NOTICE**

Reference this Secretariat Notice of even No. dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, **venue** for the Meeting of the Standing Committee on Federal Education and Professional Training scheduled for **Wednesday the 20<sup>th</sup> September 2023 at 11:30 A.M** has now been changed. The said meeting will now be held **in Committee Room No. 4, Parliament House, Islamabad instead of PIPS Hall, Parliament Lodges, Islamabad.** The agenda, date and time of the meeting will remain the same.

3. Members and Movers are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per the revised venue.

(ALAMZEB KHAN)
DS/ Secretary Committee
Tele No.051-9213446

1.	Senator Irfan-ul-Haq Siddiqui	Chairman
2.	Senator Prof. Dr. Mehr Taj Roghani	Member
3.	Senator Ejaz Ahmad Chaudhary	Member
4.	Senator Fawzia Arshad	Member
5.	Senator Jam Mahtab Hussain Dahar	Member
6.	Senator Engr. Rukhsana Zuberi	Member
7.	Senator Mushtaq Ahmad Khan	Member
8.	Senator Molvi Faiz Muhammad	Member
9.	Senator Ahmed Khan	Member
10.	Senator Khalida Sikandar Mandhro	Member
11.	Senator Falak Naz	Member
12.	Senator Muhammad Sabir Shah	Mover
13.	Senator Sajid Mir	Mover
14.	Senator Bahramand Khan Tangi	Mover
15.	Senator Kauda Babar	Mover
16.	Senator Dilawar Khan	Mover
17.	Minister for Federal Education and Professional	Ex-Officio Member
	Training	

Contd....

### Page-2

#### Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training, Islamabad, with the request to kindly attend the meeting along with all concerned.
- 2. The Secretary, Ministry of Law and Justice, Islamabad.
- 3. The Chairman, Higher Education Commission, Islamabad.
- 4. The Chairman, Federal Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education Islamabad.
- 5. The Vice Chancellor, Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad.
- 6. The Chairman Capital Development Authority, Islamabad.
- 7. The Director General, Federal Directorate of Education, Islamabad.
- 8. The Section Officer (Council), Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training, Islamabad
- 9. The Sr. P.S. to Minister for Federal Education and Professional Training, Islamabad to request the Minister to kindly attend the meeting.

#### Copy also forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Attorney General of Pakistan.
- 2. The Accountant General Pakistan Revenues, Islamabad.
- 3. The Secretary, Ministry of Law and Justice, Islamabad.
- 4. The Secretary, Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs, Islamabad.
- 5. The Secretary, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, to Chairman, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 7. The Additional Secretary (Service), Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 8. The Joint Secretaries (Committees), Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 9. The Joint Secretary/ Incharge (LDU), Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 10. The Director Research, Research Directorate, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 11. The Director (LAN), Senate Secretariat, Islamabad for SMS.
- 12. The Director Staff to Deputy Chairman, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 13. The Director Staff to Leader of the House, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 14. The Director Staff to Leader of the Opposition, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 15. The Joint Secretary Legislative Drafting Cell, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad, with the request to depute an officer to attend the meeting and assist the Secretary Committee on the Bills at agenda No. I IV.
- 16. The P.S to Chairman, Standing Committee on Federal Education & Professional Training, Islamabad to make confirmation of the Members.
- 17. The Deputy Director Library, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 18. The Sergeant-at-Arms, Senate Secretariat, Parliament House, Islamabad.
- 19. The Section Officer (F & A), Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 20. The Director News P.T.V, Islamabad, with the request to make necessary arrangements for the T.V. coverage of the meeting.
- 21. The Executive Director, Federal Government Poly Clinic (FGPC), Islamabad with the request to make necessary medical arrangement in the Parliament House, Islamabad.
- 22. The Information Officer, (Senate) P.I.D. Islamabad.
- 23. The Engineer In-charge, Senate/N.A Secretariats, Islamabad.
- 24. The Assistant Director, I.T, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad (For Senate Website).
- 25. The Ladies Senator's Services Center, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 26. The Senator's Services Center, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 27. The Director (Protocol/Cafeteria), Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 28. The Parliamentary Reporters Association, Parliament House, Islamabad.
- 29. The Annunciator Cell, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 30. Master File.

(ALAMZEB KHAN)
DS/Secretary Committee